Silent Renovations

silent.renovations@gmail.com

Text: (403) 816 9807

Terms & Conditions:

This Agreement is entered into on [today's date] between you (hereinafter referred to as "Client"), whose home address is [your home address], and Silent Renovations & Cleaning Inc (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor"), whose address is 4527 1 St SE, Calgary, AB.

Scope of Work:

The Client hereby engages Silent Renovations & Cleaning Inc to perform commercial renovation services as described in the attached project proposal. This includes, but is not limited to, demolition, installation of fixtures, plumbing, electrical work, and any other tasks necessary for the completion of the project.

Project Schedule:

The project is scheduled to commence on [today's date] and is anticipated to be completed within [number] days. The Client understands that unforeseen circumstances may arise, potentially affecting the completion date, and agrees to reasonable adjustments in the event of such occurrences.

Payment Terms:

Silent Renovations

As compensation for the services provided, the Client undertakes to remunerate Silent Renovations Inc with the total sum stipulated in the project proposal. A deposit of 25% of the total sum is required immediately. Subsequent payments will be made in installments, with each installment due every two weeks until the project is fully paid to Silent Renovations Inc.

Silent Cleaning

Full payment must be made to Silent Renovations Inc. prior to scheduling an appointment and commencing work on the same day.

FYI: Online payments via credit card will incur a 3% processing fee, while email transfers to silent.renovations@gmail.com carry no additional charges.

Changes and Additional Work:

Any changes or additional work requested by the Client that are not included in the original proposal will be subject to additional charges. Such changes will be documented in writing and approved by both parties before implementation.

Completion and Acceptance:

Upon completion of the project, the Client will have 14 days to inspect the work and notify Silent Renovations & Cleaning Inc of any deficiencies. After this period, the work will be considered accepted.

Termination:

Either party may terminate this Agreement in writing if the other party breaches any material term of this Agreement and fails to remedy the breach within 21 days of receiving written notice.

Governing Law:

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Calgary, Alberta.

By clicking "I Agree" below, the Client acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement.

Thank you for accepting and choosing our services at Silent Renovations & Cleaning Inc. We look forward to working with you on your new project or cleaning needs.